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Headteachers Message 
What another busy week at Middleforth. Year 2 started 
the week with an outdoor learning day at Forest school, 
on Tuesday the whole school celebrated International 
Women’s Day and today we have all come dressed in 

blue and yellow to raise funds and show our support to 
Ukraine. 

Ukraine Appeal 
A huge thank you for the donations sent into school 

today for the Disasters Emergency Committee, Ukraine 
Humanitarian Appeal.  The total raised is £572.50. If 
you would like to make an online donation directly, 

please see the link below: 
https://donation.dec.org.uk/ukraine-humanitarian-

appeal 
Our thoughts and prayers are with everyone affected 

by the events in Ukraine. 
FMS – PTFA 

The next PFTA meeting is on Monday 28th March at 
2.15pm to plan for our summer fundraising.  All 

welcome! 
Nut Free School 

A reminder please, not to send into school any food 
contacting nuts, due to a severe nut allergy. 

 
Thank you again for your continued support,  

have a lovely weekend 

Collective Worship  

  This week in worship the Three C’s performed a 

drama to discuss idea of Forgiving others as God has 

forgiven us. We also watched the Parable of the 

Unforgiving Servant, which you can watch again 

here.  The children were then set with the challenge 

of re writing a modern version of the unforgiving 

servant as a comic strip. Have you tried this yet? 

Why not get one from out reflection area in the 

library and have a go. 

 

Stars of the week 
Minis:  Robyn & Kaya-Mai 

Reception:  Connor, Oliver & Patrick 
Year 1:  Jack & Marty 

Year 2:  William & Kora 
Year 3:  Diyan & Oliver 
Year 4:  Alex & Ethan 
Year 5:  Lola & Dilan 

Year 6:  Grace & Jasmine 

Key Dates 

Monday 7th and 14th March – Tots on Tyres Rec  
Monday 14th March – Bike Fix Y6, and raffle tickets 
go on sale. 
Tuesday 15th March (afternoon) – Parents’ evening 
Wednesday 16th March (after school) – Parents’ 
evening 
Friday 18th March – Red Nose Day – Wear something 
red.  
Monday 21st March – Dr Bike (open to all years for a 
bike check-up) 
Monday 28th March – Y1 Trip ‘Bring Yer Wellies’ 
Friday 1st April – School closes 2pm  
Monday 16th May - Y3 & Y4 Trip to Anderton Centre 
Wednesday 25th May – Young Voices Concert, 
Manchester Y5 and Y6 (only for those attending the 
Young Voices Club) 
Thursday 26th May – Y5 Trip to Anderton Centre 
Mon 11th to Weds 13th July – Y6 Trip to Robinwood 

Easter Egg Raffle 
 

This year we will be organising an Easter Egg 
Raffle which will be drawn on Friday 1st April. If 
you would like to buy some raffle tickets, these 
will be available from the office for £1 a strip. 

Please send in your money with your child in an 
envelope with your child’s name on to avoid any 

confusion. Tickets will go on sale on Monday 14th 
March.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parents Evening 

If your appointment is on zoom, then please can you 

make sure your zoom name is your child’s name to 

ensure everyone has their appointment at the right 

time.  Books will be available at the end of the day 

for you to look at. If your appointment is Wednesday 

then this will be in the hall, where you will also have 

access to your children’s book.  

 

https://donation.dec.org.uk/ukraine-humanitarian-appeal
https://donation.dec.org.uk/ukraine-humanitarian-appeal
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ED3fzkS-bhA


 

 
  
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



School term and holiday patterns 
2021/2022 

SPRING TERM 2022 
School closes on   Friday 1st April 2022 at 2.00pm 
 
SUMMER TERM 2022 
Re-open on     Tuesday 19th April 2022 
May Day Closure   Monday 2nd May 2022 
School closes on   Friday 27th May 2022 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure Monday 30th May–Thursday 9th June 2022 (Inc. Jubilee bank holiday) 
School re-opens on    Friday 10th June 2022 
School closes on    Friday 22nd July 2022 at 2.00pm 

 
School term and holiday patterns 

2022/2023 
Autumn Term 2022 
Re-open on    Monday 5th September 2022 
School closes on   Friday 21st October 2022 
Mid-term closure   Monday 24th October - Friday 28 October 2022 
School re-opens on   Monday 31st October 2022 
School closes on   Friday 16th December 2022 
 
Spring Term 2023  
Re-open on    Tuesday 3rd January 2023 
School closes on   Friday 10th February 2023 
Mid-term closure   Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023  
School re-opens on    Monday 20th February 2023 
School closes on   Friday 31st March 2023 
 
Summer Term 2023 
Starts     Monday 17th April 2023 
May Day    Monday 1st May 2023 
School closes on   Friday 26th May 2023 
Mid-term closure   Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023  
School re-opens on   Thursday 8th June 2023 
School closes on   Friday 21st July 2023  
 
 


